

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1669
 TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


OPPOSITION OF NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS


1669.  SHRI K.N. RAMACHANDRAN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether some States have opposed installation of nuclear power plants in their respective States due to threat perception, and if so, the details thereof;
 and

(b) the steps taken or proposed to be taken thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No. Sir. There have been sporadic incidences of opposition to installation of nuclear power plants by some groups due to apprehensions related to safety of the nuclear power plant and other issues like rehabilitation, loss of traditional means of livelihood. etc.


(b) A large public outreach programme based on a multipronged approach is implemented to address the apprehensions of the people about safety of nuclear power and related issues and allay their fears in a credible manner.


*****

